50)

Full title of the Project: Construction of approach road to 3.5 MW project site , laying of Transmission Line & Drifth.

File No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date of Proposal\_

Place Cohor Date MINIY

## **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER -10**

## CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and

barest minimum i.e. 1.634 hectare which is proposed diversion.

Signature of User Agency Shakti Hydro Electrical Office Seat. Ltd., (Chachiot 3.5NW) D-111 Defence Colony New Delhi

Countersigned:

Divisional Forest Officer, Nachan Forest Division, Gohar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)

Divisional Forest Officer, Nachan Forest Officer, at Gohar

> Divisional Forest Officer, Nachan Forest Division, (H.P.)

Full title of the Project: Construction of approach road to 3.5 MW project site , laying of Transmission Line & Drifth.

File No.	
Date of ]	Proposal

#### **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER -11**

## UNDER TAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY AFFOERSTATION

I/We M/S Shakti Hydro Electric Power Project hereby undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory afforstation in lieu of the forest area diverted for the Construction of approach road to 3.5 MW project site, laying of Transmission Line & Drifth as per the prevailing wage rates at the time of undertaking the plantation activities.

> Signature of User Agency Shakti Hyde lect Office Seald., (Chachiot 3.51/W) D-111 Defence Colony New Defhi

5

Place: Gohor Date: Alghly

Countersigned by

Divisional Forest Officer, est Officer, Nachan Forest Officer, at Goharion, Gohar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Full title of the Project: Construction of approach road to 3.5 MW project site , laying of Transmission Line & Drifth.

File No. **Date of Proposal** 

#### **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER -12**

### UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that We M/S Shakti Hydro Electric Project have applied for diversion of 1.634 hectare of forest area for the purpose of Construction of approach road to 3.5 MW project site , laying of Transmission Line & Drifth. We hereby, undertake to pay the net present value (NPV) of the above forest land.

Place

Date

e Goher 2/12/14

D-111 Defence Colony New Delhi Office Seal

Shakti Hydro Electrical

Signature of User Agency

Pvt. Ltd., (Chachiot 3.51/W)

Countersigned:

Officer. Divisional Forest Officer, Nachan Forest Officer, at Gohar

Office Seal



# UNERTAKING TO PAY THE DIFFERENTIAL AMOUNT OF NET PRESENT VALUE ON THE REVISION OF RATES BY THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

We M/s Shakti Hydro Electric Power Project Company do hereby undertake that the differential amount on account of revision of rates of Net Present Value by the Hon'ble Apex Court of India or by any other authority will be paid by us in lieu of diversion of 1.634hectare of forest land for the Construction of approach road to 3.5 MW project site , laying of Transmission Line & Drifth. at Village Shalla, Tehsil Chachiot Distt. Mandi (Himachal Pradesh)

> Project Officer, M/S Shakti Hydro Electric Co- Pvt. Ltd . 198/30, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Ramesh Market , East of Kailash New Delhi 110065

Divisional Forest Officer, Nachan Forest Division, Gohar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)